2015 Contract Information

Last Name = First Name | Middle Name | Base Location Bld | Range | Step | Contract Days | Contract Limit | Current Job Class Title |
ALLEN RICHARD D HIGH SCHOOL 05 21 210 50,303 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
ALLEN JANINE M ELEMENTARY 01 21 190 39,470 SPECIAL ED TEACHER
ALLGOOD BREANA E HIGH SCHOOL 03 190 36,511 SPECIAL ED TEACHER
APARICIO SABRINA R DISTRICT-WIDE 02 180 10,074 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
APARICIO SABRINA R DISTRICT-WIDE 01 178 6,721 BUS DRIVER
ASKEW ANNA D ELEMENTARY 04 19 180 17,312 ELEMENTARY AIDE
BAILEY MARTINA M ELEMENTARY 02 14 180 12,590 ELEMENTARY AIDE
BAILEY PATRICIA A ELEMENTARY 02 19 190 39,915 SPECIAL ED TEACHER
BOYCE SARA J ELEMENTARY 05 10 190 39,201 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
BROOKS CATHY K DISTRICT-WIDE 03 17 240 27,546 SUPERINTENDENT SECRETARY
BURKE EMMA L ELEMENTARY 01 3 190 31,811 SCHOOL LIBRARIAN
CLARK STEPHANIE D ELEMENTARY 01 10 190 33,970 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
CLARK FRANKLIN WAYNE HIGH SCHOOL 01 21 190 43,650 VOC BUSINESS TEACHER
CLARK FRANKLIN WAYNE HIGH SCHOOL 02 1 178 12,817 LONG ROUTE DRIVER
COLE KIMBERLY A HIGH SCHOOL 01 3 180 10,330 HIGH SCHOOL AIDE
COOK MEAGAN C ELEMENTARY 01 190 34,109 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
COX KIMBERLY A HIGH SCHOOL 01 21 190 39,470 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
CRAIG DEBBIE D HIGH SCHOOL 03 10 190 38,961 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
DAVIS KAREN D ELEMENTARY 01 21 190 39,470 KDG TEACHER
DOSS ELIZABETH L ELEMENTARY 03 13 240 61,324 ELEM PRINCIPAL
ELLIOTT PAMELA C ELEMENTARY 01 20 190 38,970 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ESTES GEORGIA M HIGH SCHOOL 04 21 190 45,411 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
FULTON SANDRA L ELEMENTARY 03 21 190 45,939 COUNSELOR
GENTRY TARAH L HIGH SCHOOL 01 10 190 34,737 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
GENTRY PHILIP W HIGH SCHOOL 03 1 178 6,985 LONG ROUTE DRIVER
GENTRY PHILIP W HIGH SCHOOL 01 14 190 37,576 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
GEOFFRION MARANDA N HIGH SCHOOL 01 1 190 29,470 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
GULLEY LASANDRA R DISTRICT-WIDE 02 14 180 12,613 COOK
HALL MARK A HIGH SCHOOL 01 14 240 51,371 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
HALL KIM D ELEMENTARY 01 17 190 37,470 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HARRIS CLAUDETTE ELEMENTARY 01 12 190 34,970 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HARRISON KATHY L ELEMENTARY 04 1 178 9,636 LONG ROUTE DRIVER
HARRISON KATHY L ELEMENTARY 03 21 190 47,261 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HASH PAMELA L ELEMENTARY 02 6 180 11,190 SPECIAL ED AIDE
HASTINGS TIFFANY S DISTRICT-WIDE 01 20 240 46,764 FISCAL SERVICES
HEAGWOOD CLIFFORD E DISTRICT-WIDE 01 4 178 6,510 BUS DRIVER
HEAGWOOD CINDY D ELEMENTARY 01 21 195 51,057 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HENDERSON EDEN K ELEMENTARY 01 2 190 29,970 KDG TEACHER
HENDERSON SUSAN E ELEMENTARY 01 21 190 39,470 ELEMENTARY TEACHER



HICKEY
HINTON
HOLYFIELD
HOLYFIELD
HUSKEY
JONES
KELTON
KELTON
KIRKHAM
LANE

LEE

LEE

LOE

LOE
MCBRIDE
MCCAULEY
MCCAULEY
MCMORRIS
MEEKS
MILLER
MITCHELL
MONK
MONTGOMERY
MOORMAN
MYRICK
MYRICK
NIVENS
PLYLER
REED
REEDER
SALISBURY
SAMS
SANDERS
SIMMONS
SPICER
STEED
STEWARD
SUMMERS
SWEAT
TAYLOR
TEWALT
THOMPSON

BRENDA
HALEY
PAULA
PAULA
REGINA
NATALIE
CONNIE
SCOTT
CHANDRA
BRENDA
CINDY
BILLY
PATRICIA
PATRICIA
WILLIAM
CHARLOTTE
GAVAN
CONNIE
BEVERLY
DANNY
ANGELA
EARNEST
DONNA
CYNTHIA
NANCY
JENNIFER
SANDRA
KAYLA
YOLONDA
AUTUMN
MARY
ALITA
JILLIAN
ANDREW
MARY
JEFFREY
GLENDA
FELICIA
CHRISTOPHER
LESLIE
KAREN
NINA

PR s -~ > > X n < >» - X=X ™8O

o r O xR ® OO OO0

[wn
o

Z “ =2 O >» 7o

HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT-WIDE
HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT-WIDE
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
DISTRICT-WIDE
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT-WIDE
DISTRICT-WIDE
DISTRICT-WIDE
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
DISTRICT-WIDE
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT-WIDE
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY
DISTRICT-WIDE
DISTRICT-WIDE

04
03
06
04
03
03
03
03
04
02
05
04
07
03
02
03
01
02
02
02
01
01
01
03
03
04
03
01
02
03
04
01
02
01
04
03
02
03
03
01
02
01

10

21
17

13
21

14
21
21

21
17
21

17
11

17
11

21
11
21
17

17
14
20
17

21
19
17

18
21

17

180
195
178
180
190
190
200
210
180
180
240
240
178
190
240
190
190
180
180
240
190
178
190
190
190
190
240
190
180
190
180
178
180
240
180
240
180
180
190
190
180
180

15,287 SPECIAL ED AIDE

12,410 PRINCIPAL'S SECRETARY
9,847 LONG ROUTE DRIVER

17,762 SPECIAL ED AIDE

42,561 TITLE I/READING

38,561 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER

44,986 COUNSELOR

59,737 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER

15,749 HIGH SCHOOL AIDE

12,613 COOK

64,506 CURRICULUM SPECIALIST

85,000 SUPERINTENDENT

10,837 LONG ROUTE DRIVER

44,761 ELEMENTARY TEACHER

31,115 BUS MECHANIC

47,261 ELEMENTARY TEACHER

30,649 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER

15,279 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION

12,065 SPECIAL ED AIDE

31,938 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
24,351 SUPV OF SCHOOL FOOD SERV

7,987 BUS DRIVER
31,970 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
44,761 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
47,201 VOC FACS TEACHER
51,734 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
18,319 PRINCIPAL'S SECRETARY
29,470 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
13,115 ABC AIDE
40,911 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
17,537 ELEMENTARY AIDE
9,253 BUS DRIVER
11,365 SPECIAL ED AIDE
40,931 VOC AGRI TEACHER
17,762 ELEMENTARY AIDE
67,129 HS PRINCIPAL
15,279 COOK
12,988 LEP AIDE
47,496 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
39,470 SPECIAL ED TEACHER
10,345 COOK
35,775 NURSE



TOLLIVER
TOMPKINS
TURNER
WAINSCOTT
WALTERS
WATTS
WICKER
WINNES

Aug 19, 2014

MALISSIA
AMANDA
AMBER
TIFFANY
MISTY
CAROLYN
SANDRA
VICKI

n

“ X O T >

ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
DISTRICT-WIDE
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY

01
01
02
01
04
02
02
02

21
11

13
21

190
190
180
190
180
180
190
190

39,470 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
34,470 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
11,353 COOK

29,970 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
13,262 ELEMENTARY AIDE

12,111 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
36,915 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
40,915 ELEMENTARY TEACHER

3:00:34 PM



