2015 Contract Information

Last Name 🔷	First Name	Middle Name	Base Location Bld	Range	Step	Contract Days	Contract Limit	Current Job Class Title
ALLEN	RICHARD	D	HIGH SCHOOL	05	21	210	50,303	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
ALLEN	JANINE	M	ELEMENTARY	01	21	190	39,470	SPECIAL ED TEACHER
ALLGOOD	BREANA	E	HIGH SCHOOL	03	6	190	36,511	SPECIAL ED TEACHER
APARICIO	SABRINA	R	DISTRICT-WIDE	02	7	180	10,074	MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
APARICIO	SABRINA	R	DISTRICT-WIDE	01	5	178	6,721	BUS DRIVER
ASKEW	ANNA	D	ELEMENTARY	04	19	180	17,312	ELEMENTARY AIDE
BAILEY	MARTINA	M	ELEMENTARY	02	14	180	12,590	ELEMENTARY AIDE
BAILEY	PATRICIA	A	ELEMENTARY	02	19	190	39,915	SPECIAL ED TEACHER
BOYCE	SARA	J	ELEMENTARY	05	10	190	39,201	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
BROOKS	CATHY	K	DISTRICT-WIDE	03	17	240	27,546	SUPERINTENDENT SECRETARY
BURKE	EMMA	L	ELEMENTARY	01	3	190	31,811	SCHOOL LIBRARIAN
CLARK	STEPHANIE	D	ELEMENTARY	01	10	190	33,970	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
CLARK	FRANKLIN	WAYNE	HIGH SCHOOL	01	21	190	43,650	VOC BUSINESS TEACHER
CLARK	FRANKLIN	WAYNE	HIGH SCHOOL	02	1	178	12,817	LONG ROUTE DRIVER
COLE	KIMBERLY	A	HIGH SCHOOL	01	3	180	10,330	HIGH SCHOOL AIDE
COOK	MEAGAN	С	ELEMENTARY	01	6	190	34,109	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
COX	KIMBERLY	A	HIGH SCHOOL	01	21	190	39,470	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
CRAIG	DEBBIE	D	HIGH SCHOOL	03	10	190	38,961	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
DAVIS	KAREN	D	ELEMENTARY	01	21	190	39,470	KDG TEACHER
DOSS	ELIZABETH	L	ELEMENTARY	03	13	240	61,324	ELEM PRINCIPAL
ELLIOTT	PAMELA	С	ELEMENTARY	01	20	190	38,970	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ESTES	GEORGIA	M	HIGH SCHOOL	04	21	190	45,411	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
FULTON	SANDRA	L	ELEMENTARY	03	21	190	45,939	COUNSELOR
GENTRY	TARAH	L	HIGH SCHOOL	01	10	190	34,737	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
GENTRY	PHILIP	W	HIGH SCHOOL	03	1	178	6,985	LONG ROUTE DRIVER
GENTRY	PHILIP	W	HIGH SCHOOL	01	14	190	37,576	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
GEOFFRION	MARANDA	N	HIGH SCHOOL	01	1	190	29,470	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
GULLEY	LASANDRA	R	DISTRICT-WIDE	02	14	180	12,613	COOK
HALL	MARK	A	HIGH SCHOOL	01	14	240	51,371	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
HALL	KIM	D	ELEMENTARY	01	17	190	37,470	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HARRIS	CLAUDETTE		ELEMENTARY	01	12	190	34,970	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HARRISON	KATHY	L	ELEMENTARY	04	1	178	9,636	LONG ROUTE DRIVER
HARRISON	KATHY	L	ELEMENTARY	03	21	190	47,261	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HASH	PAMELA	L	ELEMENTARY	02	6	180	11,190	SPECIAL ED AIDE
HASTINGS	TIFFANY	S	DISTRICT-WIDE	01	20	240	46,764	FISCAL SERVICES
HEAGWOOD	CLIFFORD	E	DISTRICT-WIDE	01	4	178	6,510	BUS DRIVER
HEAGWOOD	CINDY	D	ELEMENTARY	01	21	195	51,057	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HENDERSON	EDEN	K	ELEMENTARY	01	2	190	29,970	KDG TEACHER
HENDERSON	SUSAN	E	ELEMENTARY	01	21	190	39,470	ELEMENTARY TEACHER

HICKEY	BRENDA	С	HIGH SCHOOL	04	10	180	15,287 SPECIAL ED AIDE
HINTON	HALEY	R	HIGH SCHOOL	03	1	195	12,410 PRINCIPAL'S SECRETARY
HOLYFIELD	PAULA	M	ELEMENTARY	06	1	178	9,847 LONG ROUTE DRIVER
HOLYFIELD	PAULA	M	ELEMENTARY	04	21	180	17,762 SPECIAL ED AIDE
HUSKEY	REGINA	K	ELEMENTARY	03	17	190	42,561 TITLE I/READING
JONES	NATALIE	J	HIGH SCHOOL	03	7	190	38,561 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
KELTON	CONNIE	R	HIGH SCHOOL	03	13	200	44,986 COUNSELOR
KELTON	SCOTT	Α	HIGH SCHOOL	03	21	210	59,737 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
KIRKHAM	CHANDRA	Υ	HIGH SCHOOL	04	4	180	15,749 HIGH SCHOOL AIDE
LANE	BRENDA	S	DISTRICT-WIDE	02	14	180	12,613 COOK
LEE	CINDY		HIGH SCHOOL	05	21	240	64,506 CURRICULUM SPECIALIST
LEE	BILLY	R	DISTRICT-WIDE	04	21	240	85,000 SUPERINTENDENT
LOE	PATRICIA	A	ELEMENTARY	07	1	178	10,837 LONG ROUTE DRIVER
LOE	PATRICIA	Α	ELEMENTARY	03	21	190	44,761 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
MCBRIDE	WILLIAM		DISTRICT-WIDE	02	17	240	31,115 BUS MECHANIC
MCCAULEY	CHARLOTTE	R	ELEMENTARY	03	21	190	47,261 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
MCCAULEY	GAVAN	M	HIGH SCHOOL	01	1	190	30,649 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
MCMORRIS	CONNIE	J	ELEMENTARY	02	17	180	15,279 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
MEEKS	BEVERLY	Α	HIGH SCHOOL	02	11	180	12,065 SPECIAL ED AIDE
MILLER	DANNY	L	DISTRICT-WIDE	02	8	240	31,938 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
MITCHELL	ANGELA	R	DISTRICT-WIDE	01	17	190	24,351 SUPV OF SCHOOL FOOD SERV
MONK	EARNEST		DISTRICT-WIDE	01	11	178	7,987 BUS DRIVER
MONTGOMERY	DONNA	С	ELEMENTARY	01	6	190	31,970 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
MOORMAN	CYNTHIA	M	HIGH SCHOOL	03	21	190	44,761 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
MYRICK	NANCY	L	HIGH SCHOOL	03	11	190	47,201 VOC FACS TEACHER
MYRICK	JENNIFER	С	HIGH SCHOOL	04	21	190	51,734 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
NIVENS	SANDRA	L	ELEMENTARY	03	17	240	18,319 PRINCIPAL'S SECRETARY
PLYLER	KAYLA	D	ELEMENTARY	01	1	190	29,470 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
REED	YOLONDA	R	ELEMENTARY	02	17	180	13,115 ABC AIDE
REEDER	AUTUMN	В	ELEMENTARY	03	14	190	40,911 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SALISBURY	MARY	K	ELEMENTARY	04	20	180	17,537 ELEMENTARY AIDE
SAMS	ALITA	С	DISTRICT-WIDE	01	17	178	9,253 BUS DRIVER
SANDERS	JILLIAN	L	ELEMENTARY	02	7	180	11,365 SPECIAL ED AIDE
SIMMONS	ANDREW	В	HIGH SCHOOL	01	3	240	40,931 VOC AGRI TEACHER
SPICER	MARY	JO	ELEMENTARY	04	21	180	17,762 ELEMENTARY AIDE
STEED	JEFFREY	G	HIGH SCHOOL	03	19	240	67,129 HS PRINCIPAL
STEWARD	GLENDA	F	DISTRICT-WIDE	02	17	180	15,279 COOK
SUMMERS	FELICIA	A	ELEMENTARY	03	7	180	12,988 LEP AIDE
SWEAT	CHRISTOPHER	D	HIGH SCHOOL	03	18	190	47,496 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
TAYLOR	LESLIE	M	ELEMENTARY	01	21	190	39,470 SPECIAL ED TEACHER
TEWALT	KAREN	J	DISTRICT-WIDE	02	5	180	10,345 COOK
THOMPSON	NINA	N	DISTRICT-WIDE	01	17	180	35,775 NURSE

TOLLIVER	MALISSIA	L	ELEMENTARY	01	21	190	39,470 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
TOMPKINS	AMANDA	S	ELEMENTARY	01	11	190	34,470 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
TURNER	AMBER		DISTRICT-WIDE	02	9	180	11,353 COOK
WAINSCOTT	TIFFANY	Α	ELEMENTARY	01	2	190	29,970 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
WALTERS	MISTY	F	ELEMENTARY	04	1	180	13,262 ELEMENTARY AIDE
WATTS	CAROLYN	D	HIGH SCHOOL	02	6	180	12,111 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
WICKER	SANDRA	K	ELEMENTARY	02	13	190	36,915 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
WINNES	VICKI	J	ELEMENTARY	02	21	190	40,915 ELEMENTARY TEACHER

Aug 19, 2014 - 1 - 3:00:34 PM